2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $78,140   From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

3 Net Plant In Service $54,941

4 Other Rate Base Items: $0

5 Total Rate Base $54,941

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 11.24%   From Return & Taxes

7 Required Return & Income Tax $6,176

and INCOME TAX SCHEDULE
RATE BASE, RETURN on  INVESTMENT

KMB/Cape Rock
Informal Rate Case

QS-2005-0005
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D E
Line Description Dollar Percentage Embedded Weighted
Number Amount of Total Cost of Cost of

Capital Capital Capital
Structure

1 Common Stock $261,018 96.58% 9.09% 8.779%

2 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Long Term Debt $9,255 3.42% 8.00% 0.274%

4 Short Term Debt 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $270,273 100.00% 9.0527%

To PreTax Return Rate

Capital Structure Schedule

KMB/Cape Rock
Informal Rate Case

QS-2005-0005
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Plant In Service

A B C D E F
Line Account # Plant Account Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Number Plant
1 PUMPING PLANT
2 363 Pumping Station Equipment- Depreciated $40,685 $40,685
3 363 Pumping Station Equipment $20,412 $20,412
4 Total Pumping Plant $61,097 $0 $61,097

5 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
6 372 Oxidation Lagoon- depreciated $18,884 $18,884
7 372 Oxidation Lagoon $11,180 $11,180
8 373 Pumping Station Equipment $4,996 $4,996
9 Total Water Treatment Plant $35,060 $0 $35,060

10 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
11 352.2 Collections Sewers- Gravity $15,589 $15,589
12 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $15,589 $0 $15,589

13 GENERAL PLANT
14 301 Organization $3,000 $3,000
15 310 Land $8,800 $8,800
16 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $1,585 $1,585
17 392 Transportation Equipment $5,139 $5,139
18 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $2,811 $2,811
19 Total General Plant $21,335 $0 $21,335

20 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $133,081 $0 $133,081

KMB/Cape Rock
Informal Rate Case

QS-2005-0005
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

No adjustments
Total Plant Adjustments $0

To  Plant Schedule

Plant In Service
Schedule of Adjustments for

KMB/Cape Rock
Informal Rate Case

QS-2005-0005
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F
Line Account Depreciation Reserve Description Total Adjustment Adjustments As Adjusted

Number Number Reserve Number Reserve
1 PUMPING PLANT
2 363 Pumping Station Equipment- Depreciated $44,183 $44,183
3 363 Pumping Station Equipment $8,143 $8,143
4 Total Pumping Plant $52,326 $0 $52,326

5 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
6 372 Oxidation Lagoon- depreciated $18,884 $18,884
7 372 Oxidation Lagoon $558 $558
8 373 Pumping Station Equipment $540 $540
9 Total Water Treatment Plant $19,982 $0 $19,982

10 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
11 352.2 Collections Sewers- Gravity $0 $0
12 Total Trans. & Distribution Plant $0 $0 $0

13 GENERAL PLANT
14 301 Organization $3,025 $3,025
15 310 Land $0 $0
16 391.1 Office Computer Equipment $306 $306
17 392 Transportation Equipment $1,499 $1,499
18 394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment $1,002 $1,002
19 Total General Plant $5,832 $0 $5,832

20 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $78,140 $0 $78,140

To Rate Base

KMB/Cape Rock
Informal Rate Case

QS-2005-0005
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Schedule of Adjustments for
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D
Reserve Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Adjustment Total

Adjustment Adjustments Description Subtotal Adjustment
Number No adjustments Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

To Reserve Schedule

KMB/Cape Rock
Informal Rate Case

QS-2005-0005
Test Year Ending 3/31/05

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E
Line Account Plant Account Description Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Rate Expense
1 PUMPING PLANT
2 363 Pumping Station Equipment- Depreciated $40,685 0.0000% $0